II 2G IIB T3
Piston pump
Volume 125 cc
EvoMotion
5 - 125
Editon 10 / 2007
Translation of the original
Operating Manual

7 ACCESSORIES 31
8 SPARE PARTS 32
8.1 How to order spare parts 32
8.2 Air motor 34
8.2.1 Air motor exploded view 5 - 125 34
8.2.2 Reversing valve 5 - 125 36
8.3 Fluid section 5 - 125 37
8.3.1 Fluid section exploded view  5 - 125  37
8.4 Air regulation unit kit 40
5
125 cc.
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 10 /2007 PART NO. ZZB005ENG
1.2 WARNINGS, NOTES AND SYMBOLS IN THESE INSTRUCTIONS
1 ABOUT THESE INSTRUCTIONS
1.1 LANGUAGES
 ZZB005GER ZZB005ENG
 ZZB005FRE --
 ZZB005ITA ZZB005SPA
 -- --
 -- --
6
125 cc.
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 10 /2007 PART NO. ZZB005ENG
2 GENERAL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
2.1 SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE OPERATOR
2.1.1 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
2.1.2 PERSONNEL QUALIFICATIONS
2.1.3 A SAFE WORK ENVIRONMENT
2.2 SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR STAFF
7
125 cc.
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 10 /2007 PART NO. ZZB005ENG
2.2.1 SAFE HANDLING OF WAGNER SPRAY UNITS
2.2.2 EARTH THE UNIT
2.2.3 MATERIAL HOSES
8
125 cc.
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 10 /2007 PART NO. ZZB005ENG
2.2.4 CLEANING
2.2.5 HANDLING HAZARDOUS LIQUIDS, VARNISHES AND PAINTS
2.2.6 CONTATTO SUPERFICI AD ALTA TEMPERATURA
2.3 CORRECT USE
9
125 cc.
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 10 /2007 PART NO. ZZB005ENG
2.4.1 CORRECT USE
2.4.2 EXPLOSION PROTECTION IDENTIFICATION
2.4.3 MAX. SURFACE TEMPERATURE
2.4.4 SAFETY REGULATIONS
2.4 USE IN AN EXPLOSION HAZARD AREA
Max. surface temperature: same as the permissible material temperature
Permissible ambient temperature: see under Technical data, Section 4.3.2
10
125 cc.
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 10 /2007 PART NO. ZZB005ENG
11
125 cc.
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 10 /2007 PART NO. ZZB005ENG
3 PRODUCT LIABILITY AND WARRANTY
3.1 IMPORTANT NOTES ON PRODUCT LIABILITY
3.2 WARRANTY
12
125 cc.
II 2G IIB T3
Mod. 5-125
U1B05125D

EDITION 10 /2007 PART NO. ZZB005ENG
8 SPARE PARTS
8.1 HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS
33
125 cc.
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 10 /2007 PART NO. ZZB005ENG
34
125 cc.
4.5 Nm; 3.3 lbft
1
2
3
4
5
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
30 Nm
22.1 lbft 7
15
18
6
23
19
22
16
13
21
20
17
3
24
25
14
50 Nm; 36.8 lbft
20 Nm; 14.7 lbft
20 Nm; 14.7 lbft
27
27
C_00048
26
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 10 /2007 PART NO. ZZB005ENG
8.2 AIR MOTOR
8.2.1 AIR MOTOR EXPLODED VIEW 5 - 125
35
125 cc.
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 10 /2007 PART NO. ZZB005ENG
Spare parts list
Air motor 5 -125
5 - 125
Pos K Description Qty. No.
Air motor U3B08018060A
1 Socket screw 4 K1033.62
2 Upper motor fl ange 1 F132.91C
3 ★ ◆ O-Ring seal 2 L108.06
4 Motor cylinder 1 D608.81
5 Self-locking nut 1 K309.62
6 Swivel fi tting 1 M339.00
7 ★ ◆ Damper 2 G903.06
8 ★ ◆ Piston seal gasket 1 L413.06
9 Motor piston 1 A164.01
10 ★ ◆ Slip band 1 L802.08
11 ★ ◆ O-Ring seal 1 L110.06
12 Motor rod 1 D404.12
13 ★ ◆ O-Ring seal 2 L109.06
14 Air pipe 1 A408.12